F-90 06 Series Modular Valves
Z
M8 Thd. 9 Deep
for Sling Fitting
2 Places
Lock Nut
14 Hex. Soc.
13.5 Dia. Through

14 O-Ring OR NBR-90 P36-N ─ 1 1
F-96 06 Series Modular Valves
■ Model Number Designation
●Bolt Kit Composition
Stud Bolt………… 6 Pcs.
1 Set
Nut ……………… 6 Pcs.
●Tightening Torque :………… 70-100 Nm
　〔If the operating pressure is more than 25
MPa 90-100 Nm〕
Bolt Number
01
02
03
04
A mm
168
253
338
423
MBK-06
●Stud Bolt
●Nut
Valves are mounted with six stud bolts. Valve combination varies according to
the circuit type. Hence, the mounting bolt kits are available on a combination
type basis. When ordering the mounting bolt kit, be sure to give the bolt kit
model number from the table below.
SOL a SOL b
3/4 Solenoid Controlled
Pilot Operated
Directional Valve
Nut
Stud Bolt
Mounting
Bolt Kits
06 Series
Modular Valves
Stud Bolt Thread Length 19mm side
Stud Bolt
Thread Length 26mm side
A
M12 Thd.
Both Ends
(Nut Side)
19 26
10
M12 Thd.
37
27
18
 D
ia
.
Stacking Example
Series Number
MBK: �Mounting Bolt Kits for
Modular Valves
MBK